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Friday 14th October Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
It has been yet another busy week in school. Year 6 have been to Priory on Wednesday for a
taster day and thoroughly enjoyed all the activities including trampolining. Well done to all
Year 6.  On Monday afternoon, Year 5 visited Year 2 to share their instructions which they
had written to use a 'Doodler'. This involved lots of collaborative learning and all the children
were thoroughly engaged in their learning. 
Polite reminder, if the children are coming through the main office after 8:55, you will need
to sign them in on the inventory system as the registers have already been taken, thank you. 
Thank you all once again for everything you do to support our school community and I hope
you all have a lovely weekend. 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Molly
Rec - Bella & Orson
Y1 - Oliver & Jasper
Y2 - Max & Marty
Y3 - Sid & Noah

Y4 - Phoebe & Andreas
Y5 - Arthur & Charlotte

Y6 - Emilie & Ava
 
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Thankfulness

On Monday this week we talked about Mental Health and being thankful for what we
have. We all dressed in yellow and raised awareness for youth mental health. The

children then followed this up in class with creating positive affirmation cards and lots
of other exciting work. 

 
Time to say “Thank you”

Draw a clock face for your family to fill in together.
Choose one day and ask every one to think, as the hours tick by, about one thing in each

hour that they would like to say thank you for.
Draw a picture of what you are thankful for in each segment.
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Key Dates
Tuesday 18th October - Reception
2023 Open Day 1:30-2:30
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
Wednesday 9th November - Parents
Evening after school
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Middleforth Football Team
Last night our school football team won 2-

1 against Ashbridge and 2-0 against St
Oswalds with goals from Ruben, Ethan and

Dilan. 
Well done everyone on your performance

and sportsmanship. 
 

Subject Focus - MFL
 

This half term Y4 have learnt basic
greetings in Spanish. They know how to

say ¿Cómo te llamas? (What’s your
name?), Me llamo… (My name is...) and

¿Cómo estás? (How are you?) 
Do you know anyone who speaks a

different language to you? Perhaps you
could ask them how to say hello and how
to ask how someone is in their language.

 
 



School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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